BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
POLARITY GUARDS
IDENTIFICATION
Fig . 1 - Guard Assemblies
SECTION 501-321 - 100
Issue 1, October 1967
AT&TCo Standard

TCI Library: www.telephonecollectors.info
SECTION 501 -321-100
4 . ORDERING GUIDE
4.01 Refer to Table A.
ORDER BY
(Quantity)
P-90D052 Guard
Assy
(Quantity)
P-90D053 Guard
Assy
(Quantity)
P-90D012 Guard
Assy
(Quantity)
D-180229
Kit of Parts
(Quantity)
P-90D060
Guard Assy
(Quantity)
P-90D061
Guard Assy
(Quantity)
D-180250
Kit of Parts
(Quantity)
P-90D197
Guard Assy
Page 2
2 Pages
TABLE A
POLARITY GUARDS FOR STATION SETS
CONS ISTING OF USE ON
P-90D012 Guard Assy 1500 and 2500
P-43A392 Screw Series
P-481904 \Vasher Telephone Sets
P-20F900 Bracket
P-90D012 Guard Assy 1554, 1555, 1558,
P-180906 F.H.M. Screws (2) 2551, 2554, 2555,
P-218828 Hex. Nuts 2558 \Vall Sets
1660 and 2660A
P-90D012 Guard Assy Series
Telephone Sets
P-90D054 Guard Assy 1700 and 2700
P-26E164 Retainer Series
P-43A392 Screw Telephone Sets
P-21F675 Terminal Board Assy
P-90D012 Guard Assy 1750, 1751 and 1753
P-90D060 Metal Bracket 2750, 2751 and 2753
Series
Telephone Sets
P-90D012 Guard Assy 1752, 2752 and 2754
P-90D061 Metal Bracket Series
Telephone Sets
P-90D012 Guard Assy 1660A Series
P-22F193 Guard Mtg. Strip Telephone
P-43A392 Screw Sets
P-90D012 Guard Assy 1630, 2630
P-21F558 Guard Mtg. Strip Series
P-43A392 Screw Telephone Sets
TCI Library: www.telephonecollectors.info